

# Nursery Fees – Effective from 1st September 2025 – Gosforth

Sessions	Times	0-2 Years	2-5 Years
Full Week (Mon – Fri)	8am – 6pm	£389	£371.75
Full Day	8am – 6pm	£86.50	£82
Morning	8am – 1pm	£56.75	£54
Afternoon	1pm – 6pm	£56.75	£54

Your private pay fees include all meals, drinks, and snacks, freshly prepared right here by our on-site Nursery Chef. (Sibling discounts are also available to your youngest child – terms and conditions apply).

Session	Time	0-2 Years	2-5 Years
Early session	7.30am – 8am	£6	£5.50

## **Additional Information**

A non-refundable £100 introduction Fee secures your child's place, with £50 credited to your first invoice and the remaining £50 used to cover inductions.

Fees are based on 51 weeks per year, payable monthly in advance.

We require a minimum booking of 4 morning/afternoon sessions or 2 full days per week.

Minimum notice requirements apply, and fees are subject to review as per our Terms and Conditions.

The nursery is closed on Bank Holidays (normal charges apply). No credits or refunds are given for sickness or holidays.

A late collection fee of £20 is charged for every 15 minutes past the agreed session end time.

Please note: We do not provide hourly childcare, and sessions outside of the 8am - 6pm full day must be pre-booked in advance.

# <u>Additional Voluntary Charges – Complete Care Package</u>

Sessions	Meals and Snacks
Full Day	£11.50
Morning	£7
Afternoon	£5.75

### **Funded Hours: Savings on Session Prices**

#### Hourly rates deducted from session prices per funded hour

Sessions	0-2 Years	2-5 Years
Full Week (Mon – Fri)	£7.78	£7.44
Full Day	£8.65	£8.20
Morning	£11.35	£10.80
Afternoon	£11.35	£10.80

<sup>\*</sup>For every funded hour used as part of a session, we deduct the above rates from our fees

#### Here's a breakdown of how our funding works and what's included:

For each funded session, parents are asked to pay an optional additional charge for meals, snacks, and consumables. These specific costs are not covered by the government funding we receive.

We offer funded hours stretched over 50 weeks of the year, providing up to 11.4 hours per week for the 15-hour scheme and 22.8 hours per week for the 30-hour scheme.

If your child attends more hours than their funded entitlement (15 or 30 hours), these additional hours will be charged at our standard rate.

For families receiving the 30-hours funding, it's important to reconfirm your eligibility with HMRC every three months, or whenever prompted, to ensure your funding continues without interruption.

A refundable deposit of £100 is required to secure any fully funded place. However, this deposit will be waived for local authority-funded 2-year-olds who are only accessing their funded hours.

Please note that our nursery operates for 51 weeks a year. The one non-funded week will be charged at our standard rate and will apply between April 1st-7th.